

Equinox House  
City Link  
Nottingham  
Nottinghamshire  
NG2 4LA

Email: [FOI@supplychain.nhs.uk](mailto:FOI@supplychain.nhs.uk)  
[www.supplychain.nhs.uk](http://www.supplychain.nhs.uk)

16 December 2024

Dear [REDACTED]

**RE: SCCL-FOI-2024/25-152**

Thank you for your FOI request received by the FOI office for the following information. Your request has been handled as a request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and SCCL are able to provide a response in blue below:

1. How many percutaneous drainage catheters (all sizes) were sold to the NHS in 2023?  
The Percutaneous Drainage Catheters which are on the Endourology framework, are all part of a kit and so cannot be broken down to the specific catheter. Quantity of kits ordered through NHS Supply Chain in calendar year 2023 was 2360. SCCL does not hold the information for any sales made from Trusts or hospitals direct with suppliers. NHS Entities must publish their spends using official channels so some of the information you require will already be accessible via their websites.
2. What was the total cost of these catheters to the NHS in 2023?  
The Percutaneous Drainage Catheters which are on the Endourology framework, are all part of a kit and so cannot be broken down to the specific catheter. The total sales of these kits ordered through NHS Supply Chain for calendar year 2023 was £52,762.70 (excluding VAT). SCCL does not hold the information for any sales made from Trusts or hospitals direct with suppliers. NHS Entities must publish their spends using official channels so some of the information you require will already be accessible via their websites
3. How many of the following devices were sold to the NHS in 2023 and what was their cost:
  - a) Statlock Universal Plus Stabilisation device (all sizes) – BD  
£1,328.37 (excluding vat).
  - b) Revolution Needleless Non Vascular Catheter Securement Device - Merit Medical  
SCCL does not hold this information.
  - c) StayFIX Securement Device for Percutaneous Catheters (all sizes) - Merit Medical  
£210,022 (excluding vat).
  - d) Drain-Guard (all sizes) - Copenhagen MedLab  
SCCL does not hold this information.
  - e) FlexGRIP (all sizes) - pedal international or Mermaid Medical  
SCCL does not hold this information.
  - f) Single Print Griplik – Vygon  
SCCL does not hold this information.
  - g) Securacath 6Fr (code 400150), 7Fr (code 400120), 8Fr (code 400160), 10Fr (code 400180) and 12Fr (code 400200) - Vygon”  
£55,080. (excluding vat).

# Supply Chain Coordination Limited

SCCL are unable to provide volume sold as it is exempt from disclosure under section 43(2) (Commercial Interests) of the FOI Act 2000. This provides that information can be withheld where disclosure would, or would be likely to, prejudice the commercial interests of any person (including the public authority holding it).

We hope that this response addresses your request. However, if you are dissatisfied with this response, you may request an independent internal review of our handling of your request by submitting a complaint within two months to the postal or e-mail addresses above, quoting the reference number above. If you ask for an internal review, it would be helpful if you could say why you are dissatisfied with the response.

As part of any internal review the handling of your information request will be reassessed by a member of SCCL staff who was not involved in providing you with this response. If you remain dissatisfied after this internal review, you will have a right of complaint to the Information Commissioner as established by section 50 of the Freedom of Information Act.

If you require any further information do not hesitate to contact the FOI team.

Yours sincerely

FOI Team

**Supply Chain Coordination Limited**  
**Management Function of NHS Supply Chain**